Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. EDN(TE)A(1)11/2015

Dated Shimla-2, the 2 July, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department's Notification of even number dated 28.08.2015, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to change of name of Government Industrial Training Institute Nagrota Bagwan, District Kangra as "Government Industrial Training Institute Nagrota Bagwan (at Serathana), District Kangra" with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Dated Shimla-2, the 2 July, 2018.

Endst. No. As Above.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Accountant General, H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 5. The ACS(Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi with reference to his letter No. STV(IT)H-F(5)-6/DPR New ITI Nagrota Bagwan/2015-29160, dated 25.04.2018.
- 7. The Under Secretary(GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. Item No. 29 of meeting of CMM dated 26.06.2018.
- **8.** The Dealing Assistants dealing with the establishment.
- 9. Guard File.

(Paramjeet Singh)

Under Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2622217